STATE OF CALIFORNIA BID SUMMARY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION BID245
PAGE 1
BID OPENING DATE 05/29/08 IN LOS ANGELES COUNTY AT 06/03/08
CONTRACT NUMBER 07-4S82704 PEARBLOSSOM FROM 129TH STREET EAST CONTRACT CODE 'F
LOCATION 07-LA-138-60.0/60.4 TO 133RD STREET EAST 23 CONTRACT ITEMS
INSTALL SIGNAL AND LIGHTING FEDERAL AID NONE
MBE GOALS: MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% WOMEN'S BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 5.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 16 FUND TOTAL HB4N 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 60
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 9 ENGINEERS EST 442,678.00 AMOUNT UNDER 255,376.50 PERCENT UNDER EST 57.69
PROGRAM ELEMENTS OHC
BID RANK BID TOTAL BIDDER ID BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1 187,301.50 3 CALIFORNIA ENGINEERING AND 714 708-3544 SB PREF CLAIMED
CONTRACTING INC 00889888
16027 BROOKHURST ST SUITE G240 FAX 714 708-3581
FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA 92708
2 220,286.00 9 J F L ELECTRIC INC 323 581-4400 SB PREF CLAIMED
00578969
8257 COMPTON AVENUE FAX 323 581-4404
LOS ANGELES CA 90001
3 222,643.00 6 STEINY AND COMPANY INC 626 338-9923 CC PREF CLAIMED
00161273
P O BOX 8100 FAX 626 338-8343
BALDWIN PARK CA 91706-0993
4 223,838.00 8 T D S ENGINEERING 805 371-4639 SB PREF CLAIMED
00667073
1014 S WESTLAKE BLVD STE 14136 FAX 805 494-0757
WESTLAKE VILLAGE CA 91361
5 249,151.40 4 TERNO INC 714 228-9631 CC PREF CLAIMED

15701 HERON AVENUE
LA MIRADA CA 90638

00862724
FAX 714 228-9635



07-452704
07-LA-138-6
05/29/08

252,305.

260,930.

272,565.

310,281.

50

00

12

00

FREEWAY ELECTRIC

P O BOX 7745
RIVERSIDE CA 92513-7745

MOORE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING
INC

463 NORTH SMITH AVENUE
CORONA CA 92880

C T AND F INC

7228 SCOUT AVENUE
BELL GARDENS CA 90201

C S I ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS
INC

P O BOX 2887

SANTA FE SPRINGS CA 90670

FAX

FAX

FAX

FAX

951 710-1000
00684572
951 710-1006

951 371-4202
00610382
951 278-3406

562 927-2339
00182572
562 927-4171

562 946-0700
00617804
562 946-0701

SB

ccC

ccC

ccC
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PREF CLAIMED

PREF CLAIMED

PREF CLAIMED

PREF CLAIMED



07-452704

BID245
07-LA-138-6 PAGE 3
05/29/08 06/03/08

LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

03 GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC ITEMS 1, 2, 7, 8, 12, 16, 18 AND 19 (PARTIAL)
FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES INC
11861 BRANFORD STREET
SUN VALLEY CA 91352

ITEMS 9, 10, 12 THRU 14 AND 20



07-452704
07-LA-138-6
05/29/08

LIST

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

0]

F

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

BID245
PAGE 4
06/03/08

09 GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC
P O BOX 8068
FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA 92728-8068

SUDHAKAR COMPANY INTERNATIONAL

1450 N FITZGERALD AVENUE
RIALTO CA 92376

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

ITEM 2 (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 9, 20 AND 23 (PARTIAL)

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

06 AREA WEST FENCE CO
LAKESIDE CA

KRC SAFETY CO INC
VISALIA CA

ORANGE COUNTY STRIPING SERVICE INC
ORANGE CA

SMITHSON ELECTRIC INC
ORANGE CA

SULLY MILLER CONTRACTING COMPANY
ANAHEIM CA

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

ITEMS 16 THRU 19 (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 6 AND 8 (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 9, 10, 12 THRU 14 AND 20 (PARTIAL)

ITEM 22 (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 3 THRU 5, 11 AND 15 (PARTIAL)

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

08 NONE

NONE



07-452704 BID245

07-LA-138-6 PAGE 5

05/29/08 06/03/08
LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

04 AREA WEST FENCE CO ITEMS 16 THRU 19
12566 VIGILANTE ROAD
LAKESIDE CA 92040

CALIFORNIA BORING ITEM 22 (PARTIAL)
770 N ECKHOFF
ORANGE CA 92868

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES INC ITEMS 9, 10, 12 THRU 14 AND 20

11861 BRANFORD STREET
SUN VALLEY CA 91352

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

02 ALCORN FENCE COMPANY ITEMS 16 THRU 19 (PARTIAL)
9901 GLEN OAKS BOULEVARD
SUN VALLEY CA 91353

PAVING NET CONTRACTOR AND SUPPLY ITEM 22 (PARTIAL)

11 S TERMINO AVENUE NO 214
LONG BEACH CA 90806

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

01 ALCORN FENCE COMPANY ITEMS 16 THRU 19
P O BOX 1249
SUN VALLEY CA 91353

B AND T WORKS INC ITEMS 7, 11 AND 15
23905 CLINTON KEITH RD 114351
WILDOMAR CA 92595

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



BIDDER ID

07-452704
07-LA-138-6
05/29/08

NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST

0]

F

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

BID245
PAGE 6
06/03/08

01

BIDDER ID

ORANGE COUNTY STRIPING SERVICE INC

183 N PIXLEY STREET
ORANGE CA 92868

NAME AND ADDRESS

ITEMS 9, 10, 12 THRU 14, 20 AND 23

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

07

BIDDER ID

AREA WEST FENCE CO
LAKESIDE CA

CROSSTOWN ELECTRICAL AND DATA INC
IRWINDALE CA

SMITHSON ELECTRIC INC
ORANGE CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES INC
SUN VALLEY CA

NAME AND ADDRESS

ITEMS 16 THRU 19

ITEM 22 (PARTIAL)

ITEM 22 (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 9, 10, 12 THRU 14 AND 20

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

05

CONTINUED

ALCORN FENCE COMPANY
P O BOX 1249
SUN VALLEY CA 91353

ARROW SIGNS
42085 VANDAMERE COURT
TEMECULA CA 92592

B AND T WORKS INC

23905 CLINTON KEITH RD 114351
WILDOMAR CA 92595

ON NEXT PAGE

ITEMS 16 THRU 19

ITEM 6

ITEMS 7, 11 AND 15



07-452704 BID245

07-LA-138-6 PAGE 7

05/29/08 06/03/08
LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

05 CROSSTOWN ELECTRICAL AND DATA INC ITEM 21
5463 DIAZ STREET
IRWINDALE CA 91706

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC ITEMS 1, 2 AND 8 (PARTIAL)
P O BOX 8068
FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA 92728

ORANGE COUNTY STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEMS 9, 10, 12 THRU 14, 20 AND 23
183 N PIXLEY STREET
ORANGE CA 92868



07-452704 BID245

07-LA-138-6 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 8
05/29/08 06/03/08
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
1 074016 CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT LS LUMP SUM 500.00 500.00
2 (8) 074017 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS LUMP SUM 600.00 600.00
PROGRAM
3 074038 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 1 150.00 150.00
4 074041 STREET SWEEPING LS LUMP SUM 500.00 500.00
5 074042 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE) LS LUMP SUM 250.00 250.00
6 (S) 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS LUMP SUM 2,500.00 2,500.00
7 (S) 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 9,500.00 9,500.00
8 (S) 128650 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN LS LUMP SUM 1,200.00 1,200.00
9 (S) 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT SQFT 85 5.50 467.50
MARKING
10 150742 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 2 100.00 200.00
11 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION cYy 4.2 150.00 630.00
12 560249 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN SQFT 16 14.00 224.00
(0.080"-UNFRAMED)
13 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 1 300.00 300.00
14 597401 PAINT CURB (2-COAT) LF 260 .30 78.00
15 (8) 731501 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) cY 6 250.00 1,500.00
16 820118 GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR EA 3 40.00 120.00
17 (S) 832003 METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST) LF 38 50.00 1,900.00
18 (S) 839581 END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT) EA 1 742.00 742.00
19 (S) 839585 ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM EA 1 2,800.00 2,800.00
20 (S) 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 400 6.60 2,640.00
21 860090 MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT LS LUMP SUM 1,000.00 1,000.00
SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION
22 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING LS LUMP SUM 158,000.00 158,000.00
23 999990 MOBILIZATION LS LUMP SUM 1,500.00 1,500.00

TOTAL 187,301.50



ITEM

WoOJOUTE WNRE

07-452704
07-LA-138-6
05/29/08

1300.00
2100.00
372.00
1862.00
1700.00
2520.00
2400.00
1200.00
173000.00
10000.00

220,286.00

SUMMARY

2,627.

1,000.
176,140.
5,000.

8808.
111.
1786.
695.
2627.
1600.
1000.
176140.
5000.

222,643.00

INING

BIDDERS
FOURTH
BID AMOUNT

1,000.00 1000
1,000.00 1000
500.00 500
100.00 100
1,000.00 1000
100.00 100
25,000.00 25000
100.00 100
11.00 935
100.00 200
150.00 630
20.00 320
300.00 300
2.00 520.
1,000.00 6000.
40.00 120.
60.00 2280.
500.00 500.
3,600.00 3600.
4.00 1600.
1,000.00 1000.
167,033.00 167033.
10,000.00 10000.
223,838.00

BID245
PAGE
06/03/08
FIFTH
BID AMOUNT
3,795.00 3795
580.00 580
516.00 516
820.00 820
502.00 502
3,633.00 3633
7,550.00 7550
6,733.00 6733
5.80 493
116.00 232
102.00 428
14.00 224
313.00 313.
3.50 910.
735.00 4410.
144.00 432.
56.00 2128.
812.00 812.
2,923.00 2923.
7.00 2800.
1,639.00 1639.
182,363.00 182363.
24,915.00 24915.
249,151.40



ITEM

WoOJOUTE WNRE

07-452704
07-LA-138-6
05/29/08

500.00
2800.00
4700.00
1000.00

977.50

140.00
1260.00

192.00

240.00
1066.00
2400.00

180.00
2090.00

800.00
2850.00
2360.00
1000.00

220000.00
5000.00

252,305.50

SUMMARY

2,770.

750.
229,600.
3,200.

)

REMA

892.
105.
1323.
168.
210.
546.
3150.
630.
2090.
950.
2770.
1680.
750.
229600.
3200.

260,930.00

INING

BIDDERS
EIGHTH
BID AMOUNT

538.00 538
646.00 646
347.00 347
1,389.00 1389
610.00 610
4,892.00 4892
8,677.00 8677
2,898.00 2898
5.38 457
107.50 215
355.24 1492
12.94 207
291.00 291
3.23 839
592.00 3552.
37.67 113.
48.42 1839.
726.00 726.
2,744.00 2744.
6.46 2584 .
1,389.00 1389.
230,993.00 230993.
5,125.00 5125.
272,565.12

BID245
PAGE 10
06/03/08
NINTH
BID AMOUNT
2,500.00 2500
550.00 550
2,450.00 2450
7,700.00 7700
2,270.00 2270
3,450.00 3450
10,570.00 10570
10,560.00 10560
11.00 935
55.00 110
330.00 1386
11.00 176
220.00 220
2.20 572.
550.00 3300.
137.00 411.
54.00 2052.
770.00 770.
2,772.00 2772.
4.40 1760.
2,787.00 2787.
250,080.00 250080.
2,900.00 2900.
310,281.00



